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Sky Cannon UK Limited,. Abbreviated Balance Sheet. As 28™ February 2010

Notes

E
Tangible Assets

CURRFENT ASSETS
Stocks
DPEBTORS

Cash at Bank and in hand

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due
Withip 1 year

Net current assets (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after
More than one year

TOTALNET ASSETS
CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital
Profit and Loss account

TOTAL SHARFHOLDERS FUNDS

For the year endmg 28 February 2010 the company was entitled to exemption under Section 477 of the Compames Act 2006

relatmg to small companies

1219

993

2212

106

2106

2010 2009
£ £ £

189 253

1619

275

1197

3091

528

2563
2295 2816
4668 5614
(2373) (2798)
(2373) (2798)
(2373) (2798)

The members have not required the company to obtaib an audit i accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006
The Directors acknowledge ther responsibileties for complying with the requoements of the Act with respect to accounting

records and the preparation of the acoomts

These accounts have boen prepared m accordance with the provisions epplicable to Companies subject to the Small Companzes

Regime

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Darectors on 10 November 2010

Signed on behalf of the Board by

-

Name R Bennett Director




Sky Cannon UK Limited
Abbreviated Balance Sheet

As 21 28" February 2010

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies
withm Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

The Company has submitted the cormect form,

Vo

Robin Bennett
Director
Company Secretary




