## Registered Number 4509323

## SKY CANNON UK LIMITED

## ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS 28 FEBRUARY 2010

THURSDAY

41 18/11/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE 116

ر ا

## Sky Cannon UK Limited, Abbreviated Balance Sheet. As 28th February 2010

	Notes	£	2010 £	£	2009 £
FIXED ASSETS Tangible Assets		L	189	z.	253
CURRENT ASSETS Stocks		1219		1619	
DEBTORS		-		275	
Cash at Bank and in hand		993		1197	
		2212		3091	
CREDITORS Amounts falling due Within 1 year  Net current assets (LIABILITIE	S)	106  2106		528  2563	
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRE	ENT		2295		2816
CREDITORS Amounts falling due after More than one year			<u>4668</u>		<u>5614</u>
TOTAL NET ASSETS			(2373)		(2798)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital Profit and Loss account TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS FU	<u>NDS</u>		(2373) (2373)		( <u>2798)</u> (2798)

For the year ending 28th February 2010 the company was entitled to exemption under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The Directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of the accounts

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to Companies subject to the Small Companies Regime

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 10 November 2010

Signed on behalf of the Board by

Name R Bennett Status Director

Sky Cannon UK Limited

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

As at 28th February 2010

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

The Company has submitted the correct form.

Robin Bennett

Director

Company Secretary